

Regarding the closure of the Logan Banking Center. New Mexico Bank & Trust appreciates the outpouring of support we have received from Logan, New Mexico and neighboring community members for our Logan Banking Center, located at 301 South U.S. Hwy, Logan, NM 88426.

New Mexico Bank & Trust will extend the closing date of the Logan Banking Center from June 10, 2022 to December 14, 2022, enabling us to determine better ways to serve the market area from our Tucumcari Banking Center, located at 101 E. Route 66, Tucumcari, NM 88401.

The extension will also give community leaders time to find another financial institution to service Logan and surrounding areas.

Thank you for sharing your thoughts and concerns and working to make a difference in our communities.

Sincerely,

Greg Leyendecker President & CEO